

SURFACE TREATMENT PROGRAM -
SLURRY SEAL FOR SIOUX FALLS AND
SURROUND COMMUNITIES
Project: VARIOUS

OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK
A/E Firm: TRAUPEL Bid Estimate: \$ 950,000.00

Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET Budget: \$ 1,337,880.00

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Letting Date: 02/21/19
Phone No.: 605.367.8601 Time: 2:00PM
Value of OFM: \$

Intermountain
Slurry Seal,
Inc.
520 N. 400
Address: West
North Salt
Lake, UT
City/State/Zip: 84054
Phone No.: 801.532.8200

Item No	Std. Bid Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Sioux Falls Appx Qty	Sioux Falls Amount Bid	Brandon Appx Qty	Brandon Amount Bid	Crooks Appx Qty	Crooks Amount Bid	Harrisburg Appx Qty	Harrisburg Amount Bid	Hartford Appx Qty	Hartford Amount Bid	Lennox Appx Qty	Lennox Amount Bid	Parker Appx Qty	Parker Amount Bid	Tea Appx Qty	Tea Amount Bid	
1	9.001	Mobilization	LS	\$ 48,000.00	0.45	\$ 21,600.00	0.15	\$ 7,200.00	0.05	\$ 2,400.00	0.1	\$ 4,800.00	0.05	\$ 2,400.00	0.05	\$ 2,400.00	0.05	\$ 2,400.00	0.1	\$ 4,800.00	
2	SPECIAL	Polymer Modified Slurry Seal as specified Type III	SQYD	\$ 2.18	420,093	\$ 915,802.74	113,630	\$ 247,713.40	26,408	\$ 57,569.44	58,970	\$ 128,554.60	20,525	\$ 44,744.50	30,105	\$ 65,628.90	36,592	\$ 79,770.56	60,402	\$ 131,676.36	
3	110.14	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	FT	\$ 0.50			18,025	\$ 9,012.50					864	\$ 432.00	3,585	\$ 1,792.50			21,140	\$ 10,570.00	
4	110.141	Remove Pavement Marking, Arrow	EACH	\$ 50.00			11	\$ 550.00											56	\$ 2,800.00	
5	110.143	Remove Pavement Marking, Area	SQFT	\$ 0.50	1,356	\$ 678.00	144	\$ 72.00											175	\$ 87.50	
6	SPECIAL	Remove Pavement Marking, Handicap Symbol	EACH	\$ 50.00											1	\$ 50.00					
7	SPECIAL	Pavement Marking Preparation	LS	\$ 500.00									1	\$ 500.00	1	\$ 500.00					
8	633.11	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	FT	\$ 0.75									7,256	\$ 5,442.00	475	\$ 356.25					
9	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	FT	\$ 0.75									7,256	\$ 5,442.00	350	\$ 262.50					
10	633.1113	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	FT	\$ 4.50									36	\$ 162.00	460	\$ 2,070.00					
11	633.14	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	FT	\$ 0.20			4,055	\$ 811.00													
12	633.1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	FT	\$ 0.20			14,124	\$ 2,824.80													
13	633.143	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	FT	\$ 1.20			1,150	\$ 1,380.00													
14	633.1435	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" Yellow	FT	\$ 1.20			771	\$ 925.20													
15	633.1445	Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	EACH	\$ 50.00			13	\$ 650.00													
16	SPECIAL	Pavement Marking Paint, Handicap Symbol	EACH	\$ 200.00											1	\$ 200.00					
17	634.011	Traffic Control	SQFT	\$ 1.00	430	\$ 430.00	141	\$ 141.00	160	\$ 160.00			160	\$ 160.00	200	\$ 200.00			112	\$ 112.00	
18	634.012	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Sioux Falls	LS	\$ 27,000.00	1	\$ 27,000.00															
19	634.012	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Brandon	LS	\$ 3,777.00			1	\$ 3,777.00													
20	634.012	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Crooks	LS	\$ 1,777.00					1	\$ 1,777.00											
22	634.012	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Hartford	LS	\$ 2,577.00									1	\$ 2,577.00							
23	634.012	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Lennox	LS	\$ 2,777.00											1	\$ 2,777.00					
24	634.012	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Tea	LS	\$ 4,777.00															1	\$ 4,777.00	
25	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	EACH	\$ 10.00	43	\$ 430.00	30	\$ 300.00	48	\$ 480.00			50	\$ 500.00	54	\$ 540.00			8	\$ 80.00	
26	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	EACH	\$ 500.00			4	\$ 2,000.00													
Totals by Municipality						\$ 965,940.74		\$ 277,356.90		\$ 62,386.44		\$ 133,354.60		\$ 62,359.50		\$ 76,777.15		\$ 82,170.56		\$ 154,902.86	
Total Gross Base Bid																				\$	1,815,248.75

OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK
A/E Firm: TRAUPEL

Bid Estimate: \$ 950,000.00

Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

Budget: \$ 1,337,880.00

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104

Letting Date: 02/21/19

Phone No.: 605.367.8601

Time: 2:00PM

Value of OFM: \$

Petroleum
Products
Bidder: 1620
Woodson
Address: Road
St. Louis, MO
City/State/Zip: 63114
Phone No.: 314.713.0658

Item No.	Std. Bid Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Sioux Falls Appx Qty	Sioux Falls Amount Bid	Brandon Appx Qty	Brandon Amount Bid	Crooks Appx Qty	Crooks Amount Bid	Harrisburg Appx Qty	Harrisburg Amount Bid	Hartford Appx Qty	Hartford Amount Bid	Lennox Appx Qty	Lennox Amount Bid	Parker Appx Qty	Parker Amount Bid	Tea Appx Qty	Tea Amount Bid	
1	9.001	Mobilization	LS	\$ 38,700.00	0.45	\$ 17,415.00	0.15	\$ 5,805.00	0.05	\$ 1,935.00	0.1	\$ 3,870.00	0.05	\$ 1,935.00	0.05	\$ 1,935.00	0.05	\$ 1,935.00	0.1	\$ 3,870.00	
2	SPECIAL	Polymer Modified Slurry Seal as specified Type III	SQYD	\$ 2.25	420,093	\$ 945,209.25	113,630	\$ 255,667.50	26,408	\$ 59,418.00	58,970	\$ 132,682.50	20,525	\$ 46,181.25	30,105	\$ 67,736.25	36,592	\$ 82,332.00	60,402	\$ 135,904.50	
3	110.14	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	FT	\$ 0.50			18,025	\$ 9,012.50					864	\$ 432.00	3,585	\$ 1,792.50			21,140	\$ 10,570.00	
4	110.141	Remove Pavement Marking, Arrow	EACH	\$ 50.00			11	\$ 550.00											56	\$ 2,800.00	
5	110.143	Remove Pavement Marking, Area	SOFT	\$ 0.50	1,356	\$ 678.00	144	\$ 72.00											175	\$ 87.50	
6	SPECIAL	Remove Pavement Marking, Handicap Symbol	EACH	\$ 50.00											1	\$ 50.00					
7	SPECIAL	Pavement Marking Preparation	LS	\$ 500.00									1	\$ 500.00	1	\$ 500.00					
8	633.11	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	FT	\$ 0.75									7,256	\$ 5,442.00	475	\$ 356.25					
9	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	FT	\$ 0.75									7,256	\$ 5,442.00	350	\$ 262.50					
10	633.1113	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	FT	\$ 4.50									36	\$ 162.00	460	\$ 2,070.00					
11	633.14	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	FT	\$ 0.20			4,055	\$ 811.00													
12	633.1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	FT	\$ 0.20			14,124	\$ 2,824.80													
13	633.143	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	FT	\$ 1.20			1,150	\$ 1,380.00													
14	633.1435	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" Yellow	FT	\$ 1.20			771	\$ 925.20													
15	633.1445	Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	EACH	\$ 50.00			13	\$ 650.00													
16	SPECIAL	Pavement Marking Paint, Handicap Symbol	EACH	\$ 200.00											1	\$ 200.00					
17	634.011	Traffic Control	SOFT	\$ 1.00	430	\$ 430.00	141	\$ 141.00	160	\$ 160.00			160	\$ 160.00	200	\$ 200.00			112	\$ 112.00	
18	634.012	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Sioux Falls	LS	\$ 27,000.00	1	\$ 27,000.00															
19	634.012	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Brandon	LS	\$ 3,777.00			1	\$ 3,777.00													
20	634.012	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Crooks	LS	\$ 1,777.00					1	\$ 1,777.00											
22	634.012	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Hartford	LS	\$ 2,577.00									1	\$ 2,577.00							
23	634.012	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Lennox	LS	\$ 2,777.00											1	\$ 2,777.00					
24	634.012	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Tea	LS	\$ 4,777.00															1	\$ 4,777.00	
25	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	EACH	\$ 10.00	43	\$ 430.00	30	\$ 300.00	48	\$ 480.00			50	\$ 500.00	54	\$ 540.00			8	\$ 80.00	
26	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	EACH	\$ 500.00			4	\$ 2,000.00													
Totals by Municipality						\$ 991,162.25		\$ 283,916.00		\$ 63,770.00		\$ 136,552.50		\$ 63,331.25		\$ 78,419.50		\$ 84,267.00		\$ 158,201.00	
Total Gross Base Bid																				\$	1,859,619.50

OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; NICK
A/E Firm: TRAUPEL
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET

Bid Estimate: \$ 950,000.00
Budget: \$ 1,337,880.00

Asphalt
Surface
Technologies
Corporation
Address: PO Box 1025
St. Cloud, MN
City/State/Zip: 56302
Phone No.: 320.363.8500

City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104
Phone No.: 605.367.8601
Value of OFM: \$

Letting Date: 02/21/19
Time: 2:00PM

Item No.	Std. Bid Item	Item Description	Unit	Unit Bid Price	Sioux Falls Appx Qty	Sioux Falls Amount Bid	Brandon Appx Qty	Brandon Amount Bid	Crooks Appx Qty	Crooks Amount Bid	Harrisburg Appx Qty	Harrisburg Amount Bid	Hartford Appx Qty	Hartford Amount Bid	Lennox Appx Qty	Lennox Amount Bid	Parker Appx Qty	Parker Amount Bid	Tea Appx Qty	Tea Amount Bid		
1	9.001	Mobilization	LS	\$ 38,000.00	0.45	\$ 17,100.00	0.15	\$ 5,700.00	0.05	\$ 1,900.00	0.1	\$ 3,800.00	0.05	\$ 1,900.00	0.05	\$ 1,900.00	0.05	\$ 1,900.00	0.1	\$ 3,800.00		
2	SPECIAL	Polymer Modified Slurry Seal as specified Type III	SQYD	\$ 2.52	420,093	\$ 1,058,634.36	113,630	\$ 286,347.60	26,408	\$ 66,548.16	58,970	\$ 148,604.40	20,525	\$ 51,723.00	30,105	\$ 75,864.60	36,592	\$ 92,211.84	60,402	\$ 152,213.04		
3	110.14	Remove Pavement Marking, 4" or Equivalent	FT	\$ 0.53			18,025	\$ 9,553.25					864	\$ 457.92	3,585	\$ 1,900.05			21,140	\$ 11,204.20		
4	110.141	Remove Pavement Marking, Arrow	EACH	\$ 53.00			11	\$ 583.00											56	\$ 2,968.00		
5	110.143	Remove Pavement Marking, Area	SQFT	\$ 0.53	1,356	\$ 718.68	144	\$ 76.32											175	\$ 92.75		
6	SPECIAL	Remove Pavement Marking, Handicap Symbol	EACH	\$ 53.00											1	\$ 53.00						
7	SPECIAL	Pavement Marking Preparation	LS	\$ 525.00									1	\$ 525.00	1	\$ 525.00						
8	633.11	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	FT	\$ 0.79									7,256	\$ 5,732.24	475	\$ 375.25						
9	633.1105	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	FT	\$ 0.79									7,256	\$ 5,732.24	350	\$ 276.50						
10	633.1113	Epoxy Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	FT	\$ 4.75									36	\$ 171.00	460	\$ 2,185.00						
11	633.14	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	FT	\$ 0.21			4,055	\$ 851.55														
12	633.1405	Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	FT	\$ 0.21			14,124	\$ 2,966.04														
13	633.143	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	FT	\$ 1.28			1,150	\$ 1,472.00														
14	633.1435	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" Yellow	FT	\$ 1.28			771	\$ 986.88														
15	633.1445	Pavement Marking Paint, Arrow	EACH	\$ 53.00			13	\$ 689.00														
16	SPECIAL	Pavement Marking Paint, Handicap Symbol	EACH	\$ 210.00											1	\$ 210.00						
17	634.011	Traffic Control	SQFT	\$ 1.05	430	\$ 451.50	141	\$ 148.05	160	\$ 168.00			160	\$ 168.00	200	\$ 210.00			112	\$ 117.60		
18	634.012	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Sioux Falls	LS	\$ 40,000.00	1	\$ 40,000.00																
19	634.012	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Brandon	LS	\$ 7,000.00			1	\$ 7,000.00														
20	634.012	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Crooks	LS	\$ 3,500.00					1	\$ 3,500.00												
22	634.012	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Hartford	LS	\$ 5,200.00									1	\$ 5,200.00								
23	634.012	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Lennox	LS	\$ 5,500.00											1	\$ 5,500.00						
24	634.012	Traffic Control Miscellaneous - Tea	LS	\$ 8,000.00															1	\$ 8,000.00		
25	634.0285	Type 3 Barricade, 8' Double Sided	EACH	\$ 11.00	43	\$ 473.00	30	\$ 330.00	48	\$ 528.00			50	\$ 550.00	54	\$ 594.00			8	\$ 88.00		
26	634.1215	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	EACH	\$ 525.00			4	\$ 2,100.00														
Totals by Municipality						\$ 1,117,377.54		\$ 318,803.69		\$ 72,644.16		\$ 152,404.40		\$ 72,159.40		\$ 89,593.40		\$ 94,111.84		\$ 178,483.59		
Total Gross Base Bid																	\$					\$ 2,095,578.02